

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2521/2004

MASTER CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DARBARI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has filed Crl.M.P. No. 4591/06 for various directions including the

direction that the service to respondent No.1 is deemed to have been complete as respondent

No.2, the son of deceased respondent No.1 is already on record. Place the matter before the

Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj